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GAME 10 VS. MICHIGAN STATE  •  NOV. 7, 2015

Wide Receiver
82	 Alonzo Moore, 6-2, 195, Jr. -or-
10	 Jamal Turner, 6-1, 190, Sr.

Left Tackle
71 Alex Lewis, 6-6, 290, Sr.
77 David Knevel, 6-9, 310, So.
59 Matt Finnin, 6-7, 305, Sr.

Left Guard
66 Dylan Utter, 6-1, 285, Jr.
67 Jerald Foster, 6-3, 310, RFr.

Center
65 Ryne Reeves, 6-3, 300, Sr.
55 Paul Thurston, 6-5, 295, Jr.

Right Guard
70	 Chongo Kondolo, 6-4, 300, Sr.
67	 Jerald Foster, 6-3, 310, RFr.

Right Tackle
68	 Nick Gates, 6-5, 290, RFr. -or-
57	 Zach Sterup, 6-8, 320, Sr.

Tight End
11	 Cethan Carter, 6-4, 240, Jr. 
84	 Sam Cotton, 6-4, 250, Jr.
86	D avid Sutton, 6-3, 255, Sr. -or-
42	T rey Foster, 6-1, 245, Jr. 

Wide ReceiveR
1	 Jordan Westerkamp, 6-0, 195, Jr.
7	T aariq Allen, 6-3, 200, Sr.

Wide Receiver
87	 Brandon Reilly, 6-1, 195, Jr. -or-
13	 Lane Hovey, 6-4, 205, Jr. -or-
8	 Stanley Morgan Jr., 6-0, 185, Fr.

Quarterback
4	T ommy Armstrong Jr., 6-1, 220, Jr.
17	R yker Fyfe, 6-2, 210, Jr.
6	 AJ Bush, 6-3, 220, RFr.

I-Back
34	T errell Newby, 5-10, 200, Jr.
32	 Imani Cross, 6-1, 230, Sr.   -or-
22	D evine Ozigbo, 5-11, 225, Fr. 

Fullback
35	 Andy Janovich, 6-1, 230, Sr.
38	H arrison Jordan, 5-10, 230, So.

Defensive End
90	G reg McMullen, 6-3, 280, Jr.
88	R oss Dzuris, 6-3, 250, Jr.
45	 A.J. Natter, 6-5, 250, So.

Defensive Tackle
7	M aliek Collins, 6-2, 300, Jr.
55	 Kevin Maurice, 6-3, 280, Jr.
78 Givens Price, 6-4, 310, Sr.

defensive tackle
98	 Vincent Valentine, 6-3, 320, Jr.
44 Mick Stoltenberg, 6-5, 265, RFr.

defensive end
95	 Jack Gangwish, 6-2, 265, Sr. -or-
91	 Freedom Akinmoladun, 6-4, 255, RFr.
17	 Sedrick King, 6-4, 240, RFr.

linebacker
3	M arcus Newby, 6-1, 235, So.  
15	M ichael Rose-Ivey, 5-11, 240
12	 Luke Gifford, 6-3, 215, RFr.

linebacker
52	 Josh Banderas, 6-2, 235, Jr. 
49	 Chris Weber, 6-3, 220, So.
43	T yrin Ferguson, 6-2, 220, Fr.

linebacker
5	D edrick Young, 6-1, 220, Fr. 
56 Brad Simpson, 6-0, 225, Jr.

Cornerback
10	 Joshua Kalu, 6-1, 185, So.
8	 Chris Jones, 6-0, 180, So.
2	T rai Mosley, 5-10, 170, RFr.

safety
28	 Byerson Cockrell, 6-0, 185, Sr.
24	 Aaron Williams, 5-11, 185, Fr.

safety
25	 Nate Gerry, 6-2, 205, Jr.
26	 Kieron Williams, 6-0, 190, So.
16	 Antonio Reed, 6-2, 200, Fr.

cornerback
23	D aniel Davie, 6-1,190, Sr.  -or-
14	 Jonathan Rose, 6-1, 195, Sr. 
11	 Boaz Joseph, 6-1, 190, So.

nebraska depth chart–Michigan State
offense Defense

place-kicker
34	D rew Brown, 5-11, 180, So.
26	 Jamie Sutcliffe, 6-2, 190, Jr.
95	 Spencer Lindsay, 5-9, 205, Jr.

punter
27	 Sam Foltz, 6-1, 200, Jr.
9	T yson Broekemeier, 6-1, 200, Sr.

long snapper
40	 Jordan Ober, 6-1, 200, Fr.
92 Chase Urbach, 6-3, 200, Fr.

holder
27	 Sam Foltz, 6-1, 200, Jr.
9	T yson Broekemeier, 6-1, 200, Sr.

kickoffs
34	D rew Brown, 5-11, 180, So.
26	 Jamie Sutcliffe, 6-2, 190, Jr.
95	 Spencer Lindsay, 5-9, 205, Jr.

kick returner
2	 Jordan Stevenson, 5-9, 205, Fr.
39	 Jordan Nelson, 5-7, 180, Jr.
34	T errell Newby, 5-10, 200, Jr.
8	 Stanley Morgan Jr., 6-0, 185, Fr.

punt returner
1	 Jordan Westerkamp, 6-0, 195, Jr. 
8	 Stanley Morgan Jr., 6-0, 185, Fr.

Injured
21	 Charles Jackson, 5-11, 180, Jr., DB
92	 Kevin Williams, 6-2, 275, Sr., DT
75	 Chris Long, 6-4, 300, Sr., OG
15 De'Mornay Pierson-El, 5-9, 185, WR/PR 

special teams

offensive career starts
Tommy Armstrong Jr., Jr., QB..............29
Alex Lewis, Sr., OT................................22
Cethan Carter, Jr., TE...........................21
Jordan Westerkamp., Jr., WR...............13
Alonzo Moore, Jr., WR..........................13
Zach Sterup, Sr., OT.............................13
Ryne Reeves, Sr., C...............................10
Dylan Utter, Sr., OG..............................10
Sam Cotton, Jr., TE.................................9
Chongo Kondolo, Sr., OG......................9
Terrell Newby, Jr., IB...............................8
Andy Janovich, Sr., FB............................8
De’Mornay Pierson-El, So., WR..............7
Nick Gates, RFr., OT...............................6
Jamal Turner, Sr., WR..............................6
Brandon Reilly, Jr., WR............................6
Stanley Morgan Jr., WR..........................3
Taariq Allen, Sr., WR...............................2
Lane Hovey, Jr., WR................................3
Ryker Fyfe, Jr., QB..................................1
Trey Foster, Jr., TE..................................1
David Sutton, Sr., TE...............................1

special teams career starts
Sam Foltz, Jr., P....................................34
Drew Brown, So., PK............................22
Tyson Broekemeier, Sr., P.......................1

defensive career starts
Nate Gerry, Jr., S..................................25
Maliek Collins, Jr., DT..........................22
Greg McMullen, Jr., DE........................22
Vincent Valentine, Jr., DT.....................20
Daniel Davie, Sr., CB............................18
Josh Banderas, Jr., LB..........................15
Byerson Cockrell, Sr., DB.....................14
Joshua Kalu, So., DB............................11
Michael Rose-Ivey, Jr., LB.......................9
Jack Gangwish, Sr., DE..........................8
Dedrick Young, Fr., LB............................8
Marcus Newby, So., LB..........................4
Jonathan Rose, Sr., CB...........................4
Ross Dzuris, So., DE...............................4
Kevin Williams, Sr., DT...........................4
Freedom Akinmoladun, RFr., DE............4
Chris Weber, So., LB..............................4
Givens Price, Sr., DT............................. 3*
Chris Jones, So., CB...............................3
Aaron Williams, Fr., S.............................2
Kevin Maurice, Jr., DT............................1
*Price's three starts came on the OL


